City of Macon Freedom of Information Act Information

The City of Macon is a municipality located in southern Macon County, Illinois. The City has no subdivisions. The total amount of its operating budget for fiscal year ending April 31, 2020 is \$356,640. Its only office is located at 1039 South Woodcock, Macon, IL 62544. The City of Macon has approximately 3 full time and 2 part time employees. The City has a Zoning Board of Appeals which operates in an advisory capacity to the City Council. The current members of the Zoning Board of Appeals are Larry Belskamper, Kent Damery, John Kendall, Greg Smith, Nicholas Wright, Joseph, Koehler, and John Snowden.

The public may request information and public records by writing to Pam Windell, City Clerk, the Freedom of Information Officer, at PO Box 349, Macon, IL 62544, or by email at cityofmaconillinois@gmail.com. The City of Macon is entitled to change fees for copies as authorized by 5 ILCS 140/6.